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NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

EDC PARTNERS
ISSUED FOR PRELMINARY ARB REVIEW

LOT 406 HONORS ROW - COLLETON RIVER - BLUFFTON, SC 29910
ABBREVIATIONS:
AB ANCHOR BOLT
ABV ABOVE
AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR
ASF ABOVE SUB-FLOOR
A/C AIR CONDITIONER
AHU AIR HANDLING UNIT
ALUM ALUMINUM
AMSL ABOVE MEAN SEA LEVEL
APPROX APPROXIMATE
BD BOARD
BF BI-FOLD
BLKG BLOCKING
BLDG BUILDING
B.O. BOTTOM OF
BOD BASIS OF DESIGN
BRG BEARING
BTW BETWEEN
CAB CABINET
CANT CANTILEVER
CEN CENTER
CIP CAST-IN-PLACE
CJ CEILING JOIST
CL CENTERLINE
CLOS CLOSET
CLG CEILING
CM CASEMENT
CO CASED OPENING
COL COLUMN
CONC CONCRETE
CT CERAMIC TILE
DBL DOUBLE
DEMO DEMOLISH
DH DOUBLE HUNG
DIA DIAMETER
DIM DIMENSION
DIST DISTANCE
DN DOWN
DR DOOR
DW DISHWASHER
DWG DRAWING
EA EACH
ELEV ELEVATION
ELEC ELECTRICAL
EQ EQUAL
EQUIP EQUIPMENT
EXST EXISTING
EXT EXTERIOR
FD FLOOR DRAIN
FDN FOUNDATION
FDTN FOUNDATION
FF FINISH FLOOR
FFE FINISH FLOOR

ELEVATION
FIN FINISH
FIX FIXTURE
FIXT FIXTURE
FLUOR FLUORESCENT
FLR FLOOR
FRZ FREEZER
FRMG FRAMING
FT FEET
FTG FOOTING
GA GAUGE
GALV GALVANIZE
GL GLASS
GYP GYPSUM
GWB GYPSUM WALL BOARD
HB HOSE BIBB
HDR HEADER
HORIZ HORIZONTAL
HT HEIGHT
I.D. INSIDE DIMENSION
IN INCH
INCL INCLUDE
INSUL INSULATION
INT INTERIOR
JST JOIST
JNT JOINT
KS KNEE SPACE

LAM LAMINATE
LL LIVE LOAD
LT LIGHT
LIN LINEN
MA MASONRY
MAS MASONRY
MAX MAXIMUM
MECH MECHANICAL
MED MEDIUM
MFR MANUFACTURER
MID MIDDLE
MIN MINIMUM
MISC MISCELLANEOUS
MUL MULLION
N/A NOT APPLICABLE
N.I.C. NOT IN CONTRACT
NTS NOT TO SCALE
OC ON CENTER
OD OUTSIDE DIMENSION
OH OVERHANG
OPNG OPENING
OSB ORIENTED STRAND BOARD
PAF POWER-ACTUATED FASTENER
PDE POP-UP DRAIN EMITTER
PEMB PRE-ENGINEERED METAL BLDG
PL PLATE
PNL PANEL
PNT PAINT
PMEJ PRE-MOULDED

EXPANSION JOINT
PR PAIR
PT PRESSURE TREATED
PVC POLYVINLYCHLORIDE
PVMT PAVEMENT
PLY PLYWOOD
PWDR POWDER ROOM
R RADIUS
R & S ROD & SHELF
RAG RETURN AIR GRILL
REF REFRIGERATOR
REQ'D REQUIRED
RM ROOM
RV RIDGE VENT
SAF SELF-ADHERED FLASHING
SCHED SCHEDULE
SECT SECTION
SF SQUARE FEET
SH SHELF
SIM SIMILAR
SND SANITARY NAPKIN DISPENSER
SPEC SPECIFICATION
SF SQUARE FEET
STD STANDARD
STL STEEL
STOR STORAGE
SYS SYSTEM
T TREAD
T.O. TOP OF
TR TREATED
T & G TONGUE & GROOVE
TEL TELEPHONE
TEMP TEMPORARY/

TEMPERATURE
THK THICK
TV TELEVISION
TPH TOILET PAPER HOLDER
TYP TYPICAL
UC UNDER-COUNTER
UNFIN UNFINISHED
U.N.O. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
U.O.N. UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
VB VAPOR BARRIER
VER VERIFY
V.I.F. VERIFY IN FIELD
VERT VERTICAL
WD WOOD
W/D WASHER-DRYER
WH WATER HEATER
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FLOOR AREA CALCULATIONS:

MAIN HOUSE:

GROUND FLOOR:
HEATED & COOLED:
COVERED & ENCLOSED:

FIRST FLOOR:
HEATED & COOLED:
COVERED & ENCLOSED:

SECOND FLOOR
HEATED & COOLED:
COVERED & ENCLOSED:   

TOTAL:
HEATED & COOLED:
COVERED & ENCLOSED:

360 SF
2,604 SF

2,135 SF
888 SF

1,887 SF
395 SF

4,382 SF
3,887 SF

BUILDING CODES:
APPLICABLE CODE: 2021 IRC W/ SC MODIFICATIONS
JURISDICTION: BEAUFORT COUNTY
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: V-B

PROJECT TEAM:
DISCIPLINE NAME LICENSE: PHONE NO:
ARCHITECT DePAUW ARCHITECTS 101932 (843) 284-7848
LANDSCAPE
STRUCTURAL

NOTES:

NOTICE TO PERMITTING AUTHORITY & BUILDING OWNER REGARDING CONSTRUCTION
ADMINISTRATION SERVICES:
THE SEALING ARCHITECT AND THE FIRM OF RECORD HAVE NOT BEEN ENGAGED TO PERFORM THE
MINIMUM CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION SERVICES, AS DEFINED IN SC CODE OF REGULATIONS
CHAPTER 11-12.B(5).

ARCHITECT OF RECORD IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR INTERPRETING THE INTENT OF THE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS INCLUDING MAKING MODIFICATIONS AS MAY BE NECESSARY DURING THE CONSTRUCTION
PHASE; AND THE ARCHITECT OF RECORD IS NO LONGER LIABLE FOR THE WORK WHERE CHANGES TO
THESE DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN MADE.

GENERAL NOTES:
THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS ARE TO BE USED FOR DESIGN INTENT AND IN COORDINATION WITH
SUPPLEMENTAL ENGINEERING DOCUMENTS.

SEE STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING DOCUMENTS FOR STRUCTURAL CONNECTION TECHNIQUES,
CALCULATIONS REQUIRED BY CODE, CODE COMPLIANCE INSTRUCTIONS FOR WALL AND ROOF
CONSTRUCTION, AND TIE DOWN REQUIREMENTS.

SEPARATE MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, AND/OR PLUMBING ENGINEERING DOCUMENTS MAY BE
PROVIDED, WHICH INDICATE REQUIRED SERVICE AND RISER DIAGRAMS, CALCULATIONS AND
INSTALLATION SPECIFICATIONS BEYOND THE ARCHITECT'S BASIC LAYOUT AND SELECTIONS
SUGGESTIONS.

SEPARATE LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT AND/OR CIVIL ENGINEERING DOCUMENTS MAY BE PROVIDED,
WHICH INDICATE ADDITIONAL SITE PLANNING, DRAINAGE, PLANTING LAYOUTS, HARDSCAPE DETAILS
AND OTHER RELATED SITE WORK REQUIREMENTS.

WHEN ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS ARE IN CONFLICT WITH ENGINEERING DRAWINGS, THE GENERAL
CONTRACTOR SHALL REQUEST CLARIFICATION FROM THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING.

CONTRACTOR WILL VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS IN THE FIELD- ANY DISCREPANCIES WILL BE
BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF THE ARCHITECT.

FOR DIMENSIONS NOT SHOWN OR IN QUESTION, THE CONTRACTOR WILL REQUEST CLARIFICATION
FROM THE ARCHITECT BEFORE PROCEEDING.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN PREPARED SPECIFICALLY AND SOLELY FOR THE PROJECT
NAMED HEREIN.  THEY ARE NOT SUITABLE FOR USE ON OTHER PROJECTS OR IN OTHER LOCATIONS
WITHOUT THE PARTICIPATION OF THE ARCHITECT.  REPRODUCTION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED.  THE
ARCHITECT SHALL BE DEEMED THE AUTHOR AND OWNER OF THESE DOCUMENTS AND SHALL RETAIN
COMMON LAW, STATUTORY AND OTHER RESERVED RIGHTS, INCLUDING THE COPYRIGHT AS DEFINED
UNDER SECTION 102 OF THE COPYRIGHT ACT (TITLE 17 OF THE UNITED STATES CODE).

DIMENSION NOTES:
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO EDGE OF SLAB, BLOCK, & FRAMING AND ARE INDEPENDENT FROM ALL BRICK
LEDGES U.O.N.

PLUMBING NOTES:
G.C.TO COORDINATE ALL IN-SLAB ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING REQUIREMENTS WITH APPROPRIATE
SUBCONTRACTORS PRIOR TO PLACING SLAB. G.C./OWNER TO COORDINATE LOCATION OF EXTERIOR
HOSE BIBBS.

FOUNDATION NOTES:
SEE STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING DOCUMENTS FOR SIZE, LAYOUT, AND SPACING OF STRUCTURAL
MEMBERS & REINFORCING, AND CONNECTION DETAILS.

SUPPORT REINFORCING DURING CONCRETE PLACEMENT PER IRC R506.2.4.

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED BY STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING DOCUMENTS, THE FOUNDATION IS TO BE
AS FOLLOWS:

TYPICAL SLAB ON GRADE:
SLAB ON GRADE TO BE 4" THICK, CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE REINFORCED WITH ONE LAYER OF
6x6~W1.4xW1.4 WWM OR 1.5 PCY OF FIBER REINFORCING ON 10 MIL. POLYETHYLENE VAPOR BARRIER.
TURNED DOWN EDGE TO BE A MINIMUM OF 20"x20", EXTENDING A MINIMUM OF 12" INTO UNDISTURBED
SOIL, AND REINFORCED WITH (2) #5'S OR (3) #4'S CONTINUOUS.

TYPICAL THICKENED SLAB:
PROVIDE THICKENED SLAB FOOTINGS BELOW ALL WALLS THAT SUPPORT ROOF AND/OR FLOOR LOADS
FROM ABOVE. THICKENED SLABS TO BE A MINIMUM OF 20"x12" AND REINFORCED WITH (2) #5'S OR (3)
#4'S CONTINUOUS.

ALL TOP OF WALL NOTES ARE TO THE TOP OF CMU BLOCK U.O.N.

AT ALL RETAINING/FOUNDATION WALL LOCATIONS WITH FILL, WALLS TO BE CMU WITH BITUMINOUS
COATING AND VERTICAL DRAINAGE MAT (ENKADRAIN OR EQUAL) ON THE DIRT SIDE, GRAVEL BASE, AND
DRAINAGE PIPE WITH SLEEVE DISCHARGE TO EXTERIOR.  SLOPE ALL WATER/DRAINAGE TO EXTERIOR OF
RETAINING WALL.

FRAMING NOTES:
SEE STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING DOCUMENTS FOR SIZE, LAYOUT, AND SPACING OF STRUCTURAL
MEMBERS, AND CONNECTION DETAILS.

TRUSS MANUFACTURER IS TO PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS, SUPPORT & CONNECTION DETAILS, AND BEAM
SIZES FOR ARCHITECT/ENGINEER APPROVAL.

WALLS:
EXTERIOR: 1/2" PLYWOOD SHEATHING AT EXTERIOR SIDE ON 2x6'S AT 16" O.C. WITH BLOCKING AT
MIDSPAN.
INTERIOR:  2x4'S AND 2x6'S AT 16" O.C. WITH BLOCKING AT MIDSPAN.
DOORS & CASED OPENINGS TO BE CENTERED BETWEEN ADJACENT WALL FRAMING, UNLESS
OTHERWISE DIMENSIONED.

FIRST FLOOR SYSTEM:
CONCRETE SLAB FLOOR WITH 3 4" ENGINEERED HARDWOOD FLOOR INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATIONS OVER 10 MIL. POLYETHYLENE VAPOR BARRIER TYP.,

SECOND FLOOR SYSTEM:
3

4" T&G PLYWOOD, GLUED AND NAILED ON 16" MANUFACTURED OPEN WEB TRUSS JOIST SYSTEM.

BONUS  FLOOR SYSTEM:
3

4" T&G PLYWOOD, GLUED AND NAILED ON 16" MANUFACTURED OPEN WEB TRUSS JOIST SYSTEM.

PORCH FLOOR SYSTEM:
CONCRETE SLAB FLOOR WITH TABBY FINISH AND BRICK ROWLOCK BORDER

ATTIC FLOOR SYSTEM:
EXTENT TO BE DETERMINED BY G.C./OWNER - 3 4" T&G PLYWOOD, GLUED AND NAILED ON 2x12 FRAMING.

CEILING JOISTS:
2x8 FRAMING (2x10 FOR CERTAIN SPANS).

ROOF RAFTERS:
1
2" EXT SHEATHING, NAILED ON 2x8 ROOF FRAMING (BRACED AT MID-SPAN WHERE REQUIRED) WITH

SIMPSON HURRICANE CLIPS.

CABINET & EQUIPMENT NOTES:
CABINET LAYOUTS ARE PROVIDED FOR DESIGN CONFIGURATION ONLY.  G.C./OWNER TO DETERMINE
EXACT LAYOUT AND PLACEMENT OF FIXTURES, APPLIANCES, CABINETS,  AND COUNTERTOPS WITH
APPROPRIATE SUBCONTRACTORS AND DESIGNERS.

FINISH NOTES:
G.C./OWNER TO DETERMINE ALL FLOOR, WALL, & CEILING FINISHES AND INTERIOR TRIM. G.C. TO ADJUST
SLAB HEIGHT AND FRAMING LOCATIONS AS REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE OWNER SPECIFIC FINISHES
AND TRIM.
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